Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhisa SUNAGA	02/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Corporation	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12066039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tjohnson@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Q106886

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q106886assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020618 FRAME: 0218

500482020

CH 840.00

Assignment

	Japan	zuhisa SUNAGA		C
DATA TRA	r called assignor(s) ANSMISSION SYSTE	, have invented cer	tain improvements	in
and execut	ted an application i	for Letters Patent of	f the United States	of America therefor on
Wh	iereas,	_,	poration	
•		iba 5-chome, Mi	nato-ku.	
			08-8001 Japan	
lace	nionan) dasimu			· .
iivendon, a	and to any United	States patents to be	obtained therefor;	est in the application and
Nov	w therefore, for val	uable consideration	n, receipt whereof i	s hereby acknowledged,
uccessors accessary b	and assigns; and I/ by the assignee in ce assignee.	on the invention set we will execute wit onnection with the	forth in the application for the forth in the application of the appli	nd Trademark Office to issue ation to the assignee, its leration all papers deemed cation when called upon to
OTTITION A STATE	ia ayelluc, iyw. w	/8shinoton DC ' 2061	37-3713 to incort 1	MION, PLLC of 2100
OTTHE DE A SELLE	ia ayelluc, iyw. w	ashington, DC 200	37-3713 to incort 1	ana in
Application	n number	filed	37-3213 to insert land Confirmation	ana in
Application	n number	ashington, DC 200	37-3213 to insert land Confirmation	ere in parentheses on number
Application and applicat	tion number of said	, filed	37-3213 to insert land Confirmation	ere in parentheses on number
Application ad applicat	tion number of said	filed	37-3213 to insert land Confirmation	ere in parentheses on number
Application and applicat ate: Febr	tion number of said	, filed	37-3213 to insert land Confirmation	ere in parentheses on number
Application and applicat atc: Febr	tion number of said	, filed	37-3213 to insert land Confirmation	ere in parentheses on number
Application atc: Febr atc:	tion number of said	, filed	37-3213 to insert land Confirmation	ere in parentheses on number
Application and applicat ate: Febr ate:	tion number of said uary 28, 2008 s/ Kazu s/	, filed	137-3213 to insert have and Confirmation known.	nere in parentheses on number) the filing date
Application and applicat sate: Febr ate:	tion number of said uary 28, 2008 s/ Kazu s/	, filed	137-3213 to insert have and Confirmation known.	nere in parentheses on number) the filing date

RECORDED: 03/07/2008

PATENT EEL: 020618 FRAME: 0219